Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
And o'l				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10341	-	I documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) METSS Corporation		ddress of receiving party(ies)		
WE133 Corporation	Name: MLI As			
	Internal Addres	ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 300 Westdale Avenue		
Execution Date(s) May 23, 2007	-			
✓ Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Westerville			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US	_Zip:_43085		
Other	Additional name(′s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗸 No		
		ng filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N 6,540,934			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes [FIGE OF FUR "THANCE S		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1	er of applications and patents		
Name: Alan B. Clement, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.		d to be charged by credit card		
	_	to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	✓ Enclosed			
	None requ	ired (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment In	, ,		
State: NY Zip: 10036	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>212-302-8989</u>		- 604		
Fax Number: 212-302-8998	b. Deposit A			
Email Address: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com	Authorize	ed User Name Alan B. Clement		
9. Signature:	<u>- L</u>)0		
Signature		May 25, 2007 Date ∰		
Alan B. Clement, Esq.		Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents: [중 4당		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo				

PATENT REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, METSS Corporation, do sell and assign to MLI Associates, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in NOVEL CORROSION INHIBITED RUNWAY DEICING FLUID, attorney docket 1152-019, as described in the United States Patent Application Serial No. Serial No. 09/905,158 filed on July 13, 2001 (now U.S. Patent No. 6,540,934 which issued on April 1, 2003), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries (see attached Schedule A), including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said MLI Associates, LLC or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said MLI Associates, LLC, we will communicate to said MLI Associates, LLC, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said MLI Associates, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

May 23 ,2007	Mohand A Ship S
	METSS Corporation Richard S. Sapienza
State of New York) ss.:	C EO
County of New Jork	

This day of way, 2007, before me personally came the above-named <u>Richard S. Sapieura</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set foith.

KENNETH F. FLOREK
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4952940
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 713.97

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0530

May 23 , 2007 Archard At 1 2
) MLI Associates, LLC U
State of New York Principal
County of New Jork)
This 23rd day of May, 2007, before me personally came the above-named
Richard S. Sepienze, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
MENINET LE COMME
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-4952940 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0531

SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	Serial No.	Nat'l. Filing Date
1152-019 PCT	PCT/US2002/022214	July 15, 2002
1152-019 PCT Canada	2,453,560	July 15, 2002
1152-019 PCT EPO	02 747 004.6-2111	January 26, 2004
1152-019 PCT Korea	10-2004-7000520	June 3, 2004

PATENT REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 05/29/2007